ern hospital for the insane," is hereby amended by striking out the words and figures "fifteen" after the word "range" and before the word "east" in the eighteenth line of section 1, thereof, and inserting instead the words and figures "sixteen," so that the range mentioned shall read "range sixteen east;" and the said chapter 18, shall be construed and taken as having been so originally written and the grant therein made, as herein corrected in description, shall take effect from the date of the passage of the said chapter 18, of the general laws of 1882. The governor shall execute and deliver to the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company a new patent, with the correct description aforesaid, in correction of the patent heretofore executed and delivered pursuant to the provisions of said chapter 18.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and

after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1885.

[No. 242, A.]

[Published March 17, 1885.]

CHAPTER 69.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' and Wool Growers' Association.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation for 1885 and 1886. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of two hundred dollars, to the Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' and Wool Growers' Association, for the purpose of printing and publishing the annual reports of said association for the years 1885 and 1886.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 13, 1885.